RESOLUTION 16-2020 – Resolution to Establish 2021 Township Board Meeting Dates

Whereas, Michigan Compiled Law 41.72a(1) authorizes the township board of Kasson Township to set regular meeting dates, 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that as of December 8, 2020, and pursuant to MCL 41.72a(1), the Kasson Township 2021 Regular Board Meetings shall be held at 7:00 pm on the second Tuesday of each month (with exceptions as necessary) as follows: 

Tuesday, January 12
Tuesday, February 9
Tuesday, March 9
Tuesday, April 13
Tuesday, May 11
Tuesday, June 8
Tuesday, July 13
Tuesday, August 10
Tuesday, September 14
Tuesday, October 12
Tuesday, November 9
Tuesday, December 14
